Triantos & Delp

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, LLC

Thinking ahead to
deftiere success,

May 4, 2017

Craig McManus

The Golden Glow of Christmas Past
110 Arbor Drive

Ho-Hokus, New Jersey 07423

Re: Gold Glow of Christmas Past

Dear Craig:

MEMBERS:
e American Institute of
Certified Public Accountants
e New Jersey Society of
Certified Public Accountants

Wayne H. Triantos, CPA, CVA #
Samuel A. Delp, Jr., CPA

*Certified in Business Valuations

This letter is to confirm the election results which | previously gave to you by phone. The

election results were as follows:

Results of Questions Regarding Change of By-Laws:
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Results of Voting:

Cynthia Bullock Received
Donna Donelon Received
Gordon Harkins Received
Michael McGlumphy ! Received -

Very truly yours,
TRIANTOS & DELP

o

SAMUEL A. DELP, JR., CPA

SAD\amf

Cc: Lillie Ghidiu
The Golden Glow of Christmas Past
14854 Hadcock Drive
Sterling, New York 13156

Yes
272
391
419
428
410
389
381

645 South Main Road. Vineland, NJ 08360 < Phone (856) 691-9544 »
www.triantosanddelp.com

230
253
170

196

No
156
33
13

17
35
47

Votes
\Votes
Votes
Votes

(856) 691-6403 = Fax (856) 691-0427



