

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, LLC

Thinking ahead to achieve success.

May 4, 2017

Craig McManus The Golden Glow of Christmas Past 110 Arbor Drive Ho-Hokus, New Jersey 07423

Gold Glow of Christmas Past Re:

Dear Craig:

This letter is to confirm the election results which I previously gave to you by phone. The election results were as follows:

Results of Questions Regarding Change of By-Laws:

Question #	Yes	No
1	272	156
2	391	33
3	419	13
4	428	4
5	410	17
6	389	35
7	381	47

Results of Voting:			
Cynthia Bullock	Received	230	Votes
Donna Donelon	Received	253	Votes
Gordon Harkins	Received	170	Votes
Michael McGlumphy	Received	196	Votes

Very truly yours,

TRIANTOS & DELP

SAMUEL A. DELP, JR., CPA

SAD\amf

Cc:

Lillie Ghidiu

The Golden Glow of Christmas Past

14854 Hadcock Drive Sterling, New York 13156 MEMBERS:

Certified Public Accountants

Certified Public Accountants

Wayne H. Triantos, CPA, CVA *

Samuel A. Delp, Jr., CPA

*Certified in Business Valuations

· American Institute of

New Jersey Society of